# Kramer Ausenco UNITECH Scholarship 2019 Information Pack

Kramer Ausenco (KA) is the largest engineering and project management company in the South Pacific. For more than 35 years, our people use their broad experience and deep insight to design & develop results at every stage of a project's lifecycle-from concept development to detailed design.

On projects both large and small, we have the capability to offer services including project management, architecture, engineering, survey, quantity surveying, construction management and planning.

With teams in Papua New Guinea, Australia, Samoa, Tonga, Solomon Islands, Fiji and Vanuatu, we add world-class thinking and execution to our local knowledge (www. Kramerausenco.com for more information).

Kramer Ausenco is offering a scholarship for an **Engineering student** in his or her **Final Year** at the Papua New Guinea University of Technology (UNITECH), Lae, Morobe Province.

### How to apply for a Scholarship?

- 1. Firstly read this Information Pack
- 2. Write an Expression of Interest (EOI)
- 3. Attach your CV/personal profile;
- 4. Attach a copy of your updated academic transcript
- 5. Attach a copy of your 2018 Registration Form
- 6. You must score above 71.0% weighted average in both semesters of the 3rd year (2018)
- 7. Must be a PNG citizen
- 8. Attach a supporting letter from your HOD
- 9. Submit all of the above to:

The Scholarships Officer

Scholarships Office, Students Support and Facilities Centre

Papua New Guinea University of Technology, Taraka Campus, Private Mail Bag, Lae 411, Morobe

Closing date: Application opens on 29 November 2018 and closes on 31 December 2018.

### What is this Expression of Interest (EOI)?

An EOI should explain to us:

\*why you need a Scholarship?

\*what you hope to gain from the scholarship?

\*where you want to be in your career after ten years?

There is no set template or format for this, however your EOI must address those 3 points.

### Where to get help or more information about Scholarships

Contact:

- The UNITECH Scholarships Officer; or
- William Natera on william.natera@kramerausenco.com or 321 7333.

### How will the student be selected for Scholarships?

Kramer Ausenco and the UNITECH Scholarships Officer will select the student based on:

- The student's EOI:
- The student's academic records;
- Recommendation/s by the student's lecturer/s;
- References from companies the student may have had industrial training with;
- And should KA deem necessary, an interview, either via telephone or in person.

## Kramer Ausenco

### What are the Terms of Agreement for Scholarship?

The successful applicant agrees to:

- Achieve an adequate level of academic performance during the Scholarship period;
- Comply with UNITECH's regulations covering course/s in which he or she is enrolled;
- Be employed by Kramer Ausenco for at least 3 years after graduation. Important note: Kramer Ausenco will endeavour to provide employment for the graduate but is <u>not</u> obligated to.

### Validity

The Agreement for Scholarship is subject to the Scholarship Student being recommended to proceed to the final year of his/her study and is a duly registered student in 2019 and that he/she must stay enrolled.

### What does the Scholarship cover?

The Scholarship will fund:

- Tuition Fees:
- Board & Lodging Fees;
- Compulsory Fees; and
- Engineering Dept Laboratory Fees.
- Book & Equipment allowance
- Pocket allowance

#### An indicative timeline

This scholarship is for one academic year.

Announcements Kramer Ausenco will notify the successful applicant in writing of the result.